
Gaston County Education Foundation 
Board of Directors  

2023
 

Jennifer Adams 
Carolina Machine Works 
795 Cason Street 
Belmont, NC 28012 
jennifer@carolinamachineworks.com 

Robin Anderson 
Tindol Subaru 
1901 East Franklin Boulevard 
Gastonia, N.C.   28054 
877-445-6763 
robin.anderson@tindolsubaru.com  

Christopher Ashley 
First Horizon Bank 
3320 Su San Farms Rd. 
Gastonia, NC 28056 
Cell: (704) 898-7113 
Work: (980) 819-6226 
christopher.ashley@firsthorizon.com  

Melissa Balknight, Director 
Assoc. Superintendent 
Of Academic Services - GCS 
P.O. Box 1397 
Gastonia, North Carolina   28053 
704- 861-2673   
MelissaBalknight@gaston.k12.nc.us  

John Bowyer (Board Chair) 
American and Efird, LLC. 
P. O. Box 507 
Mount Holly, N.C.   28120 
704-951-2531 (c) 704-231-5561 
john.bowyer@amefird.com 

Lisa Clement-Bryant 
CaroMont Health 
2525 Court Drive 
Gastonia, NC 28054 
704-834-2973 
Lisa.Clement-Bryant@caromonthealth.org 

Ann R. Davis 
(Retired Development Director/Hospice) 
2217 Cross Creek Drive 
Gastonia, N. C.  28056 
704-214-6548 
anndavis5991@gmail.com 

Audrey Devine
427 Trillium Way
Belmont, NC 28012.
(704)860-1959
aaadevine@gmail.com

Genevieve Duffy
Wells Fargo Bank
4810 Hardwick Rd
Charlotte, NC 28211
Phone: 980-229-8015
Genevieve.duffy@wellsfargo.com
 
Lewis Efird 
United Oil of the Carolinas 
1627 Spencer Mountain Rd 
Gastonia, NC 28054 
(704) 824-3561 
lewis@unitedoilofthecarolinas.com 

Ron Ensley (honorary) 
618 Kilian Rd 
Stanley, NC 28164 
704-827-7905 
ron.ensley13@gmail.com 

Pamela Gaff 
Encore Bank 
110 E. Franklin Avenue 
Charlotte, North Carolina    
704.813.0935 
Pamela.Gaff@BankEncore.com 

Jennifer Grant 
United Way of Gaston County 
Finance Manager 
200 East Franklin Blvd 
Gastonia, NC 28054 

Edie Hancock 
Sign Connection  
1660 Pacolet Court 
Gastonia, NC 28052 
(704)868-4500 
edie@signcon.com 
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Will Jones  
Gray Family Properties, Ltd.  
2976 Robinwood Road  
Gastonia, NC 28054 
704.460.9617 
joneswr55@aol.com  

Emily Leazer 
Griffing Leazer, Pllc 
516 S. New Hope Rd. 
Gastonia, NC 28054 
704-865-4400 
eleazer@gastonlegal.com 

Brian Levy
Bank of America
3672 Brentwood dr
Gastonia nc 28056
794-674-5982
brianlevy85@gmail.com

Anissa Manni 
Firestone Fibers and Textile 
1101 2nd St 
Kings Mountain, NC 28086 
704-734-2152. 
ManniAnissa@bfusa.com 

Cindy Powell 
Truist Financial 
Corporate Controller 
101 N. Cherry St 
Winston Salem, NC 27101 
336-287-6347 
Cindy.Powell@truist.com   

Jason Ramey 
Dominion Energy 
P. O. Box 1398 
Gastonia, North Carolina   28053 
704-917-3937 
jason.ramey@dominionenergy.com 

Roxann Rankin 
Clerk of Courts 
PO Box 1   
McAdenville NC 28101 
704-852-3183 
photo1@carolina.rr.com 

Cathy Young 
Allen Tate Realtors 
605 South New Hope Rd 
Gastonia, NC 28054 
704-860-5400 
Cathy.C.Young@allentate.com  

Amy Spencer, Ex. Director 
Gaston Co. Education Foundation 
P. O. Box 1397 
Gastonia, N.C.   28053 
704-616-5472   
gceducationfoundation@gmail.com 
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